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60th Anniversary County Championships & Open Tournament
* GNAS Rose & Record Status *

GUEST OF HONOUR Mr Alex Biddle (Headmaster of St-Crispins School)
LADY PARAMOUNT Mrs Kathy Critchlow-Smith (President of BAA)

JUDGES Paula Golding, Andy Turner, Victoria Duncan
ORGANISER(S) Robert Potts and B.O.W

DATE Sunday 10" July 2011

VENUE St-Crispins School, Wokingham, Berkshire

ROUNDS SHOT York, Hereford & Bristol Rounds | to V

National Round for those only wishing to shoot in the afternoon.
WEATHER Dry, Patchy Cloud with light, occasional winds
RECORDS There was 1 claim for a 6 Gold End

There were 12 Claims for GNAS Rose Awards

I would like to thank all archers for attending this year and making It a successful day, also the Judges who
helped the shoot run smoothly, our lady paramount for presenting the prizes and B.O.W and other members
of BAA who helped with setting up / organising and packing away.

I would also like to thank Stan and Aim4Sport for sponsoring the Target Faces and Steve from Tenzone
targets for letting us borrow the bosses.

We hope to see you all again next year
Kind regards
Rob Potts / Bowmen of Warfield

(Joint tournament Orgainsers)
Contact: Robert@pottsy.me.uk
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Hereford Round - Ladies Recurve

1 Julie Chenery

2 Kathy Critchlow-Smith

3 Celia Stocker

4 Debbie Busby

5 Vicky Eales

6 Jane Steynor
Hereford Round - Ladies Longbow

1 Carmen Perez-Cacho

2 Anne Barefield
Hereford Round - Ladies Compound

1 Caroline Robertson

2 Sally Du Feu
Hereford Round - Gentlemen Recurve

1 Andy Cotrell

2 David Cross

3 Simon Kelsey
Hereford Round - Jnr Ladies Barebow

1 Mari Jones
York Round - Gentlemen Recurve

1 Huw Jones

2 Tom Castle

3 Wayne Stocker

4 Keith Allen

5 Ibrahim Al Mohanadi

6 Rob Anderson

7 Colin Harrison

8 David Frost

9 Paul Albon

10 Sherman Ip

11 Dan Cripps

12 Barry Walker

13 Chris Barefield

14 Justin Butler

15 Mick Holman

Tom Duncan

York Round - Gentlemen Longbow

1
2

Colin Young
Adam Abbot
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Full Results

Reading University Bowmen
WAMDSAD

Reading Archers

Reading Archers

Bowmen of Burleigh
Maidenhead Archers

Bowmen of Warfield
Reading Archers

Bowmen of Burleigh
Bowmen of Burleigh

Bowmen of Burleigh
Bowmen of Warfield
Bowmen of Warfield

Bowmen of Warfield

Bowmen of Warfield

Reading University Archers
Reading Archers
Reading Archers

Reading University Archers
Bowmen of Warfield
Harlequin Bowmen
Bowmen of Burleigh
Maidenhead Archers
Maidenhead Archers
Reading University Archers
Bowmen of Burleigh
Reading Archers

Reading Archers
Maidenhead Archers

Bowmen of Burleigh

Bowmen of Warfield
Buscot Park

Score

982
917
743
674
563
535

330
55

1174
1133

950
946
655

586

1008

962
953
911

887
877
876
873
858
855
782
736
728
684
491

300

158
34

Hits

140
143
131
128
113
115

80
15

144
143

144
142
125

116

144

142
141
143

141
135
138
139
138
139
142
133
128
132
109

48

44

Golds

32 *
17
17
11
13

95
78

43
44
14

12

53

38
45
36

36
39
39
25
28
37
15
17
24 *
20 *
11 =

Retired 5th
7 dozen



York Round - Gentlemen Compound

1 Graham Potts
2 lan Hartfree
3 Pete Murphy
4 Danny Taylor
5 lain Fletcher
6 Tony Holmes
7 Denis Jones
Bristol 1 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Recurve
1 George Arthur
Bristol 2 Round - Ladies Recurve
1 Veda Butler
Bristol 2 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Recurve
1 Nic Allen
2 George Fletcher
3 Douglas Evans
4 Matthew Wellman

Bristol 2 Round -

Jnr Gentlemen Compound

1

Bristol 3 Round -

Jordan Holmes
Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1

Bristol 4 Round -

Harry Tunstall
Jnr Ladies Recurve

1

Bristol 4 Round -

Harriet Kelsey
Jnr Ladies Longbow

Bristol 5 Round -

Lisa Jones

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1

National Round -

Christopher Leech
Ladies Recurve

1

National Round -

Fiona Priestley
Akiko Jones
Gentlemen Recurve

1

National Round -

Neil Robertson

Gentlemen Compound

National Round -

David Eyres
Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1

James Frost
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Bowmen of Burleigh
Bowmen of Burleigh
Bowmen of Warfield
Harlequin Bowmen
Bowmen of Burleigh
Bowmen of Burleigh
Bowmen of Burleigh
Bowmen of Warfield
Crowthorne Archers
Reading Archers
Bowmen of Burleigh
Crowthorne Archers
Bowmen of Burleigh
Bowmen of Burleigh
Crowthorne Archers

Bowmen of Warfield

Bowmen of Warfield

Crowthorne Archers

Bowmen of Warfield
Bowmen of Warfield

Bowmen of Burleigh

Bowmen of Burleigh

Bowmen of Burleigh

Short Junior National Round - Jnr Ladies Recurve

Amaya Opalka

Hereford - Visitors Round - Ladies Recurve

1
2

Sam Fowler

Karen Smith

Bowmen of Warfield

Whiteleaf Bowmen

Ham and Petersham AC

1230
1218
1205
1184
1102
1094
878
1029
675
1126
1081
905
602
977
1061

1006

653

329

381

291

1056
878

144
144
143
144
144
144
136
143
129
144
143
141
118
143
143

144

113

65

69

57

142
142

112
107
103
96
69
69
40

56

14

79

67

39

16

39

62

56

28

12

61
29

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS



York - Visitors Round - Gentlemen Recurve

1 Justyn Fowler
2 Wayne Cross
3 Gary Ward
4 Duncan Reed
York - Visitors Round - Gentlemen Longhow
1 Ron Compton-Stewart
York - Visitors Round - Gentlemen Compound
1 Alan Hayden

National - Visitors Round - Gentlemen Recurve

1 Tony Derrick

National - Visitors Round - Gentlemen Compound

1 Roy Goddard

Bristol 3 - Visitors Round - Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1 Adam Thomas
2 Miles Vallis

Recurve Team

1 Reading University Archers

2 Reading Archers

Compound Team

1 Bowmen of Burleigh

Parent and Child

1 Jordan and Tony Holmes

2 Nic and Keith Allen
Married Couples

1 Celia and Wayne Stocker

DNS = Did Not Shoot
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Whiteleaf Bowmen
Ruislip Bowmen
Brent Valley Archers
South Oxon AC

Spelthorne Archers

Bournemouth AC

Brent Valley Archers

South Oxon AC

Lintman AC
Woking AC

Julie Chenery, Tom Castle,
Ibrahim Al-Mohanadi and
Dan Cripps

Celia Stocker, Wayne
Stocker,Keith Allen
and Chris Barefield

Graham Potts, lan Hartfree,
Sally Du-Feu and Caroline
Robertson

Bowmen of Burleigh
Reading Archers

Reading Archers

* = Score adjusted by organiser when checking totals on scoresheets

980
979
933
805

317

1242

483

502

1015
879

3613

3335

4755

2071
2037

1696

144
143
141
141

79

144

71

72

143
141

43
44
44
20

117

23

21

54
34



