

60th Anniversary County Championships & Open Tournament * GNAS Rose & Record Status *

GUEST OF HONOUR

LADY PARAMOUNT

JUDGES

Mr Alex Biddle (Headmaster of St-Crispins School)

Mrs Kathy Critchlow-Smith (President of BAA)

Paula Golding, Andy Turner, Victoria Duncan

ORGANISER(S) Robert Potts and B.O.W

DATE Sunday 10th July 2011

VENUE St-Crispins School, Wokingham, Berkshire **ROUNDS SHOT** York, Hereford & Bristol Rounds I to V

National Round for those only wishing to shoot in the afternoon.

WEATHER Dry, Patchy Cloud with light, occasional winds

RECORDS There was 1 claim for a 6 Gold End

There were 12 Claims for GNAS Rose Awards

I would like to thank all archers for attending this year and making It a successful day, also the Judges who helped the shoot run smoothly, our lady paramount for presenting the prizes and B.O.W and other members of BAA who helped with setting up / organising and packing away.

I would also like to thank Stan and Aim4Sport for sponsoring the Target Faces and Steve from Tenzone targets for letting us borrow the bosses.

We hope to see you all again next year

Kind regards

Rob Potts / Bowmen of Warfield (Joint tournament Orgainsers)
Contact: Robert@pottsy.me.uk



Full Results

Hereford Round - Ladies Recurve			<u>Score</u>	<u>Hits</u>	<u>Golds</u>	
1	Julie Chenery	Reading University Bowmen	982	140	36	*
2	Kathy Critchlow-Smith	WAMDSAD	917	143	32	*
3	Celia Stocker	Reading Archers	743	131	17	
4	Debbie Busby	Reading Archers	674	128	17	
5	Vicky Eales	Bowmen of Burleigh	563	113	11	
6	Jane Steynor	Maidenhead Archers	535	115	13	
Hereford Round - I	Ladies Longbow					
1	Carmen Perez-Cacho	Bowmen of Warfield	330	80	6	
2	Anne Barefield	Reading Archers	55	15	1	
Hereford Round - Ladies Compound						
1	Caroline Robertson	Bowmen of Burleigh	1174	144	95	
2	Sally Du Feu	Bowmen of Burleigh	1133	143	78	
Hereford Round - 0	Gentlemen Recurve					
1	Andy Cotrell	Bowmen of Burleigh	950	144	43	
2	David Cross	Bowmen of Warfield	946	142	44	
3	Simon Kelsey	Bowmen of Warfield	655	125	14	
Hereford Round	<u> Inr Ladies Barebow</u>					
1	Mari Jones	Bowmen of Warfield	586	116	12	
York Round - Gent	tlemen Recurve					
1	Huw Jones	Bowmen of Warfield	1008	144	53	
2	Tom Castle	Reading University Archers	962	142	38	
3	Wayne Stocker	Reading Archers	953	141	45	
4	Keith Allen	Reading Archers	911	143	36	
5	Ibrahim Al Mohanadi	Reading University Archers	887	141	36	
6	Rob Anderson	Bowmen of Warfield	877	135	39	
7	Colin Harrison	Harlequin Bowmen	876	138	39	
8	David Frost	Bowmen of Burleigh	873	139	25	
9	Paul Albon	Maidenhead Archers	858	138	28	
10	Sherman Ip	Maidenhead Archers	855	139	37	
11	Dan Cripps	Reading University Archers	782	142	15	
12	Barry Walker	Bowmen of Burleigh	736	133	17	
13	Chris Barefield	Reading Archers	728	128	24	*
14	Justin Butler	Reading Archers	684	132	20	*
15	Mick Holman	Maidenhead Archers	491	109	11	*
	Tom Duncan	Bowmen of Burleigh	300	48	7	Retired 5th dozen
York Round - Gent		bowillen of bulleigh	300	40	,	UUZEII
1	Colin Young	Bowmen of Warfield	158	44	0	
2	Adam Abbot	Buscot Park	34	8	1	
_	, want , wood	Dascott and	J-T	0	'	



Werkshire Archery Association (Affiliated G.N.A.S. and S.C.A.S)

York Round - Gent	tlemen Compound					
1	Graham Potts	Bowmen of Burleigh	1230	144	112	
2	Ian Hartfree	Bowmen of Burleigh	1218	144	107	
3	Pete Murphy	Bowmen of Warfield	1205	143	103	
4	Danny Taylor	Harlequin Bowmen	1184	144	96	
5	lain Fletcher	Bowmen of Burleigh	1102	144	69	
6	Tony Holmes	Bowmen of Burleigh	1094	144	69	*
7	Denis Jones	Bowmen of Burleigh	878	136	40	*
Bristol 1 Round - J	nr Gentlemen Recurve					
1	George Arthur	Bowmen of Warfield	1029	143	56	
Bristol 2 Round - L	adies Recurve					
1	Veda Butler	Crowthorne Archers	675	129	14	
Bristol 2 Round - J	nr Gentlemen Recurve					
1	Nic Allen	Reading Archers	1126	144	79	
2	George Fletcher	Bowmen of Burleigh	1081	143	67	
3	Douglas Evans	Crowthorne Archers	905	141	39	
4	Matthew Wellman	Bowmen of Burleigh	602	118	16	
Bristol 2 Round - J	nr Gentlemen Compound					
1	Jordan Holmes	Bowmen of Burleigh	977	143	39	*
Bristol 3 Round - J	nr Gentlemen Recurve					
1	Harry Tunstall	Crowthorne Archers	1061	143	62	
Bristol 4 Round - J	nr Ladies Recurve					
1	Harriet Kelsey	Bowmen of Warfield	1006	144	56	
Bristol 4 Round - J	nr Ladies Longbow					
	Lisa Jones	Bowmen of Warfield	0	0	0	DNS
Priotol E Dound	nr Contlamon Boourus					
<u> </u>	nr Gentlemen Recurve Christopher Leech	Crowthorne Archers	653	113	28	
National Round - L	•	Crowthorne Archers	000	113	20	
<u>National Round - L</u>	Fiona Priestley	Bowmen of Warfield	329	65	9	
'	Akiko Jones	Bowmen of Warfield	0	0	0	DNS
National Pound C	Sentlemen Recurve	bowilleri di Warileid	U	U	U	סווט
1	Neil Robertson	Bowmen of Burleigh	381	69	7	
ı	Nell Robertson	bowinen or buneign	301	09	,	
National Round - G	Sentlemen Compound					
	David Eyres	Bowmen of Burleigh	0	0	0	DNS
National Round - J	Inr Gentlemen Recurve	zemmen er zemeng.		· ·	·	2
1	James Frost	Bowmen of Burleigh	291	57	12	
		g				
Short Junior National Round - Jnr Ladies Recurve						
	Amaya Opalka	Bowmen of Warfield	0	0	0	DNS
Hereford - Visitors Round - Ladies Recurve						
1	Sam Fowler	Whiteleaf Bowmen	1056	142	61	
2	Karen Smith	Ham and Petersham AC	878	142	29	



Werkshire Archery Association (Affiliated G.N.A.S. and S.C.A.S)

York - Visitors Roun	d - Gentlemen Recurve					
1	Justyn Fowler	Whi	teleaf Bowmen	980	144	43
2	Wayne Cross	Ruis	slip Bowmen	979	143	44
3	Gary Ward	Brei	nt Valley Archers	933	141	44
4	Duncan Reed	Sou	th Oxon AC	805	141	20
York - Visitors Round	d - Gentlemen Longbow					
1	Ron Compton-Stewart	Spe	Ithorne Archers	317	79	5
York - Visitors Round	d - Gentlemen Compound	<u> </u>				
1	Alan Hayden	Bou	rnemouth AC	1242	144	117
National - Visitors Ro	<u>ound - Gentlemen Recurv</u>	<u>'e</u>				
1	Tony Derrick	Brei	nt Valley Archers	483	71	23
National - Visitors Ro	ound - Gentlemen Compo	und				
1	Roy Goddard	dard South Oxon AC		502	72	21
Bristol 3 - Visitors Ro	ound - Jnr Gentlemen Red	curve				
1	Adam Thomas Lintman AC		1015	143	54	
2	Miles Vallis	Woł	king AC	879	141	34
Recurve Team						
1	Reading University Arch	ers	Julie Chenery, Tom Castle, Ibrahim Al-Mohanadi and Dan Cripps	3613		
2	Reading Archers		Celia Stocker, Wayne Stocker,Keith Allen and Chris Barefield	3335		
Compound Team						
1	Bowmen of Burleigh		Graham Potts, Ian Hartfree Sally Du-Feu and Caroline Robertson	, 4755		
Parent and Child						
1	Jordan and Tony Holmes		Bowmen of Burleigh	2071		
2	Nic and Keith Allen		Reading Archers	2037		
Married Couples			Ŭ			
1	Celia and Wayne Stocke	er	Reading Archers	1696		

DNS = Did Not Shoot

^{* =} Score adjusted by organiser when checking totals on scoresheets